OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) DIVISION QAZIGUND

Allotment Order No:PHQ/CC/	5 of 2022-23 dated	057	1/2022
No:PHQ/ 4767-76	DATE:	05 /11/20	22
NAME: Rafiq Ahmad Zarger S/o Gh. Mohd Zarger	R/o Sehpora Dooru		
email:inaamraja32@gmail.com	Cell No.914	90040966/863	342402682
REGD. NO: 08-BEE/SE/Hyd/ANG2007-08	ACCOUNT NO 55	44030460000003	JK Bank Dooru
GSTN: 01AAKPZ9349R1Z	PAI	PAN: AAKPZ9349R	
	nst. of chain link fencing &	retaining wa	II for water
Name of Schemes:-Laying and fitting of pipes, Co supply scheme Bachloo G.B. Under JJM) Adminstrative Approval No.	onst. of chain link fencing 8	retaining wa	20-07-2021
supply scheme Bachloo G.B. Under JJM)			20-07-2021
supply scheme Bachloo G.B. Under JJM) Adminstrative Approval No.	59 -DB of 2022	Dated Dated One Lacs Tv	20-07-2021 25-08-2022 venty One

References:1. Your tender received in response to E-NIT No.13 of 2022-23 ISSUED UNDER NO:PHQ/1384-99
Dated 13/06/2022 (Tender ID: 2022_PHE_173949_36) 2. This office Corrigendum No. PHQ/CC/1629-28 dated:- 24-96-2022 and Corrigendum 2nd No: PHQ/CC/ 1680-88 Dated:- 27-06-2022

Reference:- The tender appreciation upto 2-4%over the advertized cost for works(s) having predominant pipe laying ans civil structures cost respectively has been authorized by the DJJM vide NO.DDCA/DJJM/9413 dated:- 04-11-2922

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K, contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on your quoted percentage rates, terms & conditions and are reproduced hereunder.

St. No.	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed.				
1.01	All kinds of soils	151.800	cum	436.000	66184.80
1.02	Ordinary rock	4.000	cum	967.850	3871.40
2	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete including cost of pipe specials but excluding cost of pipes and Earth work.				0.00
2.01	15mm dia GI pipe	1000.000	Mtr	20.250	20250.00
3	Installation of house hold connections to unconnected households including providing and fixing of necessery pipes specials earth work at connections whatever necessery.	15.000	No	1500.000	22500.00
4	Backfilling availabel excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundness etec. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by raming and watering, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.05m.	36.000	cum	198.700	7153.20
5	Providin and laying of dry stone soling tightly hand packed on horizontal levels	30.260	cum	616.400	18652.26
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering all work up to plinth level (1:4:8) 1 cement, 4 coarse sand, 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) crushed.	14.950	cum	4861.835	72684.43

T.O.

7	Denvision and Insign to continue second	00 200 1	- Arrest	DAGE AND T	1
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with (1:2:4 (1 cement	90.300	cum	6465 195	583807
	2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20				
В	mm nominal size) Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (0.540	Ti ven	0400 405	
	any thickness) including attached pilasters, plinth & string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level excluding the cost of cnetring, shuttering, finshing and reinforcement (1:1.5:3) 1 cement: 1.5 course 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	0.540	cum	9408.135	5080 39
9	Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concret e in 1:3:6 nominal mix. Excluding cost of centering and shuttering.	30.000	cum	7269.185	218075.55
10	Providing Reinforcement to RCC works including bending, binding, cutting, straitening and placing in position complete.	51.000	Kg	91.138	4648.04
11	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	3211.000	Kg	95.163	305568.39
12	Centering and shuttering including struting proping and removal of form work				0.00
12.01	Foundations, footings, bases for columns	82.200	sqm	262.300	21561.06
12.02	Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters buttresses, plinth and string course fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	283.900	sqm	573.850	162916.02
13	12 mm thick Cement Plaster in 1:6 nomnal mix.	369.850	sqm	241.750	89411.24
14	Providing and Fixing of chain link fencing.	246.600	sqm	733.500	180881.10
15	Painting two or more coats of synthetic enamel of approved brand and manfucture including priming coat of approved brand and manufacture	176.400	sqm	181.450	32007.78
16	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.	270.000	Кд	153.295	41389.6
17	Carriage of material from sourse to dumping site at road by mechanical transport including, loading unloading and stacking complete.				0.0
17.01	Cement and steel for average lead of 10 km	43.888	Mt	249.654	10956.8
17.02	Sand for average lead of 35 km	65.850	cum	551.333	36305.2
17.03	20mm Aggregate for average lead of 20 km	108.760	cum	402.293	43753.3
17.04	40mm Aggregate for average lead of 20 Km	13.460	cum	437.299	5886.0
17.05	Stone soling for average lead of 10 km.	16.200	cum	330.418	5352.7
18	Extra carraige of material from dumping site to acctual work site by mannual labour Avg Lead 200 mtr				1000
				175.076	6922 1

8.03	Steel				
8.03	Steel	4.350	Mt	376.050	1635.8
	sand and 20 mm Aggregate	174.610	cum	347.001	60589.8
18.04	40 mm Aggregate	13.460	cum	375.130	5049.2
18.05	soling stone	16.200	cum	408.227	6613.2
19	Carralage of pipes form divisional stores Qazigund to dumping site on road by MT for average lead of 10km	10.200	Cum		0.0
19.01	15mm Dia G.I pipes	0.652	MT	249.654	162.7
20	Extra Carraiage of pipes form nearest dumping site to actual site of work by mannual labour for average lead of 500 mtrs				0.00
20.01	15mm Dia G.I pipes.	0.652	MT	355.695	231.9
	G.TOTAL.		2	9	2040101.75
	Quoted Percentage rate		4.00%	Above	2121705.82
	Alloted Cost Rupees :- Twenty One Lacs Twenty One th	77.2		1.16.60	
	Head Draftsman Terms & Conditions 1 The cost of work is restricted to Rs. 2121705/= (Twen	Tech. Officer	Tuenty	Engineer PH	111
	Hundred and Five only) 2 Earnest money deposited by you vide TDR 665345 dibeing retained as security deposit and shall be release the Contract 3 The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third by the Department. The agency shall check the quality	td. 29/09/22 ed after as po	in JK Bar er the ger itoring ag	nk Dooru RS. eral terms an	65000/= is d condition of appointed
	of materials used for construction and the quality of m role shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Re	nachinery inst presentative	alled in ea for the pu	ach scheme.	The TPIQM's
	of materials used for construction and the quality of m	presentative the Contract i ents/specifical progress, Ge	alled in enfor the purposed of	ach scheme. Treated in the photographs	The TPIQM's toring and through the
	of materials used for construction and the quality of more shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Re evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the Agency must execute the works as per the requirement relevant/applicable IS code/s The rates are including the charges for submission of professional person before, during and after constructions. The date of start of work shall be reckoned within one	presentative the Contract in ents/specification progress, Ge tion and prog	alled in enfor the purposed in enforced in	ach scheme. Treated in the photographs orts in both ha	The TPIQM's toring and through the rd and soft
	of materials used for construction and the quality of more shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Re evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the Agency must execute the works as per the requirement relevant/applicable IS code/s The rates are including the charges for submission of professional person before, during and after construction to the date of start of work shall be reckoned within one Allotment whichever is earlier. No price escalation will be paid for completion of the works as a series of the	presentative the Contract i ents/specifical progress, Ge tion and progress week form the	alled in er for the pur Period tions deta to tagged tress repo	ach scheme. Troose of moni	through the rd and soft
	of materials used for construction and the quality of more shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Re evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the Agency must execute the works as per the requirement relevant/applicable IS code/s The rates are including the charges for submission of professional person before, during and after construction of the complex of the date of start of work shall be reckoned within one Allotment whichever is earlier.	presentative the Contract in t	alled in er for the pur Period tions deta to tagged tress repo the date of e stipulate	ach scheme. Troose of moni ailed in the photographs orts in both ha rissue of LOI ed time or ext	through the rd and soft
6	of materials used for construction and the quality of mole shall be that of an assistant to the Employer's Re evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the evaluating of the performance of the Contract during the relevant/applicable IS code/s The rates are including the charges for submission of professional person before, during and after construction copies. The date of start of work shall be reckoned within one Allotment whichever is earlier. No price escalation will be paid for completion of the vortice of completion due to any reasons whatsoever.	progress, Ge tion and prog week form the vork within the rection of the eyond the over contract value unt bills and a gineer in cha	alled in er for the pur- period tions deta to tagged tress report the date of the stipulation Engineer terall allott the The signal be re- trige	ach scheme. Troose of moninal ailed in the photographs orts in both had sissue of LOI and time or extended time or extended cost.	through the rd and soft / Contract ended date ne same has It is to be completion of

11	Adequate precautions be taken for the environment and social protection and all safety practices in vogue be strictly adhered to during the execution of work.
12	No mobilization advance shall be paid.
13	The Agency shall be responsible for the time and proper setting out of all the works and for the correctness of the positions, levels, dimensions and alignment of all parts of the works and for the provision of all necessary instruments, appliances and labour in connection therewith
14	The Agency shall make his own arrangements for the engagement of all types of the labour, required for the execution of the job. No workman below the age of 18 years shall be employed on the works. Also the bidder shall comply with the provisions of all labour laws and the rules framed there under
15	The Agency shall at his own cost make arrangements for proper storage, especially towards Rain and Snow damages of the equipment/ materials at sites till its erection/completion. For the purpose, the bidder shall, with the approval of the Engineer in charge construct temporary storage accommodation for equipment/ material at site for which land shall be provided by the department near the site of work
16	The Agency shall in connection with the work provide and maintain at his own cost all lights, guards, fencing and watching, when and where necessary or required by the Department for the protection of the work or safety and convenience of the Public etc
1.7	The Agency shall in advance communicate with inchage store keeper of Divisional Store for lifting of pipe material etc and shall make adquate measures like availability of transport and labour for easy transportation from store to site against proper receipt / Challan, if required.
18	As soon as letter of award is communicated to the firm, the contract shall be complete and binding upon them, the Agency/firm shall also be required to execute an agreement with the competent authority within seven days from the date of issue of letter of award. Failure to execute such an agreement in time shall not however, prevent this contract from being enforced against the firm and the date of delivery of the material/completion of works shall be reckoned from the date of issue of the
19	All other terms and conditions as laid down in the detailed NIT/SBD/ PWD Form No.25 double /GFR 2017/Manual for procurement of Works 2019 shall remain in force and binding upon the Agency.
20	Any rules/terms and conditions, if not stipulated in the bidding document, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules/guidelines stipulated in the General Finance Rules (GFR 2017) and Manual for procurement of Works 2019 Government of India.
opy to t	
	Chairman District Jal Jevan Mission (DDC) Anantnag / Kulgam for information.
2	Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Anantnag for information.
3	Assistant Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Sub-Division Dooru for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals JJM, besides the amount of work does not exceed beyond the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.

Tech. Officer

Ex. Engineer PHE DIV.